



\$~59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.A. 1400/2025, CRL. MA 6318/2017
SHAMSHERAppellant
Through: counsel for appellant.

versus

STATE & ANRRespondents
Through: Mr. Pradeep Gahalot, APP for State
None for respondent no.2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER
15.12.2025

%

1. None appears for respondent no.2.
2. List before the Joint Registrar for completion of service on 13.01.2026.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

DECEMBER 15, 2025/rd