



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 1400/2025**
SHAMSHER

.....Appellant
Through: Mr. Shivam Gupta, Adv.

versus

STATE & ANR.

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Shivam Gupta, Adv. for R-
2.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

% **ORDER**
30.04.2026

Vide order dated 15.12.2025, the matter is placed before this court for completion of service.

Matter is pending for service of R-2.

As per office note, PF has not been filed.

Learned counsel for appellant submits that the R-2 has been duly served in the present case and has appeared before the Hon'ble Court on 11.07.2019 and 14.01.2020. He further submits that R-2 is very much aware and has been appearing off and on.

Learned counsel for appellant requests that in view of the service of R-2, matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court for hearing.

In view of the submission, matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court on 25.05.2026.

BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

APRIL 30, 2026/yo